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REQUEST FOR COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSALS 
 

AUTOMATED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE (AMI) SOLUTION FOR THE 
CONNECTH2O PROGRAM 

 Solicitation No.: R-19-014-FF 
Addendum 1 | December 5, 2019 

 
RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED 

 
1. Question - In regards to the aforementioned AMI RFP, is it possible that the posted deadline for questions, 

December 5th is a misprint and is actually January 5th?  Considering the complexity of the RFP and that it was 
released just before the Thanksgiving holiday, we have not had the opportunity to review the RFP in its entirety. 
 
Response - The first deadline for submitting technical questions is revised in this Addendum 1 under the 
Changes to the RFCSP section below.   
 

2. Question - Can we get an extension on the technical question deadline? The RFP was released last Wednesday 
and we had several personnel off on vacation as it was the day before Thanksgiving. If the deadline was bumped 
to Monday, Dec. 9th, it would allow our team more time to review the RFP thoroughly. 
 
Response  - See the Response to Question 1 above.  

 
CHANGES TO THE RFCSP 

 
1. Page 5 of 309, Section I.H. Estimated Timeline, REVISE and REPLACE the second and fourth lines of the 

timeline with the following:  
 

December 9, 2019 by 12:00 p.m. ..................................................... Receipt of Written Questions Due 

December 12, 2019 by 4:00 p.m. .............................................................. Q & A #1 Posted to Website 

The remainder of this section shall remain unchanged. 
 
2. Page 7 of 309, Section III.B.3, REVISE and REPLACE with the following:  
 

3. SAWS will make every effort to answer questions received before December 9, 2019 during the Pre-
Submittal Conference Call.  
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CLARIFICATIONS  
 
1. As indicated in the RFCSP for this project, SAWS will make every effort to answer questions at the pre-

submittal conference received by the deadline. Due to the extension to submit questions, there may be some 
questions that require additional research. If so, these questions may not be answered during the pre-submittal. 
However, all questions received by December 9, will be included in the Addendum posted December 11. 

 
END OF ADDENUM 

 
This Addendum, is two (2) pages in its entirety. There are no attachments. 
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